Change Order No. 05

Project Name: Marketplace Avenue Extension

Owner's Project No.: PO 0000001794

Project Owner and Address: City of Kyle
100 W. Center Street
Kyle, Texas 78640

Change Order Date of Issuance: June 22,2016

Project Contractor and Address:
Capital Excavation Company
2967 Business Park Drive

Buda, Texas 78610

Date of Contract: 9/1/15

Contract Period: 365 Days - 9/8/2015 10 9/7/2016

It is agreed to modify the Contract relerred 1o above as follows:

Deduct from Change in Change in
Ttem # Description Of Changes Contract Contract Price Contract Time
| Additional Electrical Circuit at Roundaboul. $1,230.50 0.00
2 Marketplace Final Inspection, (Flowable Fill placement, (NW corner $6,400.15
of Plum Bridge & SL corner of Spring
Branch Bridge), Provide erosion control aggregate for pipe end at
Sta. 33, protect access 10 manhole NW comer of Burleson, Stripe
existing Marketplace Avenue (1 Block), rework pavement transition
to existing (Burleson SL.). (seeding, striping, embankment to be paid
through existing contract bid items).
3 See attachments for ltems Underrun $38,054.88
4 See attachment for Items Overrun $19,533.40
5 Striping Removal N, of City Lights on Marketplace (120 1f) $3306.00
6 Pond planting. 515,123.70
7
Sub-Totals = $38,054.88 $42,623.75 0.00
Difference Net = $4,568.87 0.00

Summary: [ is agreed to modify the Contract referred ﬂo above as follows:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: S 3.875.602.58

Contraet Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial (days and date): 300 days - 7-4-16
Final (days and date): _365 days — 9/7/16

$_$4.56887

Net Increase (decrease) of (his Change Order:

Net Inerease (deerease) of this Change Order
0 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: $_3,880.171.45

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Ovders
Substantial (days and date). 300 days - 7/4/16
Final (days and date): _365 days - 9/7/16

” _';/27//[0
27 dvee [l

Recommended for Approval by: Ryan Bell, PLE,, Engincer of Record Date:

Approved for Owner by: City Mayor Date: -
Altest for Owner by: (City Secretary) N Date:

Distribution: Contractor File Ficld Owner Other




